RESOLUTION 2022-152

A RESOLUTION OF RADNOR TOWNSHIP,
DELAWARE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,
AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF CHANGE ORDER #1 TO
MCMAHON & ASSOCIATES FOR INCREASES IN
INSPECTION AND CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION FOR THE
SOUTH WAYNE AVENUE FLOOD REDUCTION PROJECT IN THE
AMOUNT OF $44.960.0¢ TO BE FUNDED FROM THE STORMWATER FUND AND
FOR A TIME EXTENSION THROUGH MAY 31, 2023

WHEREAS, McMahon & Associates was authorized to provide inspection and
construction administration services for the South Wayne Avenue Flood Reduction Project;

WHEREAS, Modifications were made to the project, which require additional inspection
and construction administration services and an extension of the project period; and

WHEREAS, McMahon & Associates has submitted an acceptable proposal to provide
the increased services over the extended period.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Radnor Township
does hereby Authorize the Payment of Change Order #1 to McMahon & Associates for Increases in
Inspection and Construction Administration for the South Wayne Avenue Flood Reduction Project in
the Amount of $44,960.00 to be Funded from the Stormwater Fund and for a Time Extension through
May 31, 2023. '

SO RESOLVED this 12 day of December, A.D., 2022.

RADNOR TOWNSHIP

Name: Moira Mulroney
Title: President

By: 1/(;( & /t(,a,( ﬂ—mﬂﬂ

ATTEST:

William M. White
Manager/Secretary




